

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Meeting Agenda

August 7, 2013

7:00 P.M. Call to Order – Mayor Joseph L. Fisona, Presiding

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes of July 17, 2013 Meeting Financial Report Authorization for Disbursement of Funds – Accounts Payable

Budget Amendment 2014-001

To Recognize the Forfeiture of Seized Funds (\$1,200) and their Funding of Human Resources Consulting Services

Presentation of Certificate of Recognition

Mr. James Bodsford, School Crossing Guard

Town Administrator's Report

- Road Restoration Project 2013-002 Bid Opening
- Coachman's Drive Deed Presented for Approval
- Warner Road, Meadows at Elk Creek and Patriots Glen Sanitary Sewer Pump Station
 Maintenance Project 2012-004 Eastern States Construction Services Contract Change Order #1
- State Highway Administration Route 279/Belle Hill Road Sidewalk Feasibility Study

Old Business

Report of Mayor Fisona

• Appointment – Planning Commission

Reports by Commissioners

Public Comments

Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) NOTICE

The Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton are committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to participate in public meetings. A disabled person who wishes to attend a public meeting announced by the Mayor and Commissioners, or any other public body of the Town of Elkton, and who requires auxiliary aids, services, or other reasonable accommodations is asked to contact the Town of Elkton's Administration Office at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance by telephone at (410) 398-0970 (Monday – Friday 8:00 A.M. – 4:30 P.M.), by facsimile at (410) 392-6633, or by email at administration@elkton.org. TTY users should contact the Maryland Relay Service by dialing 711.

NOTICE

Please be advised that all regular, special and workshop meetings of the Town of Elkton are recorded and may be posted online at www.elkton.org; and may be recorded and/or posted on the Internet by others. Presence and/or participation at any Town meeting constitutes acknowledgement of said recording and online posting, and further constitutes consent to being recorded and electronically posted in conjunction therewith.